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24.—Statistics of Manufactures by Municipalities with 1,000 Population or over and 
with 3 or more Establishments, calendar year 1923—con. 

Cities and Towns. 
Estab­

lish­
ments. 

Em­
Capital. ployees. 

% No. 

420,783 189 
2,271,518 553 

156,014 49 
813,966 222 

5,216,381 1,519 
51,963 7 

3,627,341 573 
178,299 57 
353,570 90 
585,497 517 

11,176,672 2,487 
2,025,659 352 

77,927,651 2,141 
310,636 102 
133,581 25 

2,258,418 516 
121,116 46 

3,837,737 562 
727,785 202 

6,961,460 1,781 
1,289,742 219 

93,156 17 
200,913 502 

3,118,590 436 
17,051,312 3,497 
6,500,136 1,045 
3,771,852 557 

330,467 120 
482,901 174 

17,110,656 1,637 
788,274 203 

1,310,790 376 
11,064,918 103 

389,772,678 82,267 
5,756,487 366 

276,563 108 
157,053 57 
756,762 176 

1,235,375 333 
25,833,925 3,678 
6,759,236 997 

479,022 113 
11,297,646 1,204 

334,335 72 
21,924,158 2,732 
4,105,665 816 

491,086 233 
429,968 94 
191,026 58 

18,557,788 3,052 
870,762 242 

8,992,374 1,926 

4,140,617 484 
17,778 10 

324,238 59 
183,658 9 
21,566 19 

211,923 30 
565,713 128 
193,876 40 
483,991 32 

5,435,170 904 
309,386 62 

1,526,755 290 
147,480 13 

70,872,528 11,596 

86,389 10 
84,853 12 

Salaries 
and 

wages. 

Cost 
of 

materials. 

Value 
of 

products. 

Ontario—concluded 
Port Elgin 
Port Hope 
Port Perry 
Prescott 
Preston 
Rainy River 
Renfrew 
Richmond Hi l l . . . 
Ridgetown.. 
Rockland 
Sarnia 
Sandwich 
SaultSte. Marie.. 
Seaforth 
Shelburne 
Simcoe 
Sioux Lookout 
Smith's Falls 
Southampton , 
Stratford 
Strathroy 
Stouff ville 
Sturgeon Falls 
Sudbury 
St. Catharines 
St. Thomas 
St. Mary's 
Tavistock 
Thessalon 
Thorold 
Tilbury 
Tilsonburg 
Timmins 
Toronto 
Trenton 
Tweed 
VankleekHill 
Victoria Harbour. 
Walker ton 
Walkerville 
Wallaceburg 
Waterford 
Waterloo 
Watford 
Welland 
Weston 
Whitby 
Wiarton 
Winchester 
Windsor 
Wingham 
Woodstock 

Man i toba -
Brandon 
Carman 
Dauphin 
Minnedosa 
Morden 
Neepawa 
Portage la Prairie. 
Selkirk 
Souris 
St. Boniface 
Stonewall 
Pas 
Virden 
Winnipeg , 

Saskatchewan— 
Assiniboia 
Battleford 

No. 

9 
32 
13 
12 
35 
3 

22 
9 

15 
7 

41 
10 
43 
16 
9 

31 
4 

19 
8 

62 
21 
7 

10 
31 
95 
53 
23 
11 
6 

15 
9 

23 
11 

1,933 
24 
14 
15 
3 

21 
46 
20 
11 
41 
11 
35 
10 
8 

13 
13 

112 
23 
67 

35 
5 
9 
4 
4 
7 

11 
5 
6 

25 
4 
6 
4 

425 

171,553 
616,590 
26,232 

187,219 
1,681,839 

7,556 
600,605 
55,289 
71,575 

285,671 
3,421,383 

487,961 
3,673,268 

79,851 
25,766 

400,980 
29,095 

600,709 
193,785 

1,851,091 
204,119 
11,998 

722,632 
438,106 

4,016,965 
1,123,151 

584,679 
108,891 
206,897 

2,458,381 
214,236 
359,912 
131,580 

97,417,033 
318,358 
83,603 
25,398 

158,537 
298,407 

,825,142 
,113,924 

U33 
,390,252 

59,291 
3,114,082 

866,463 
245,470 
78,121 
47,986 

4,296,505 
221,118 

1,865,046 

616,160 
8,585 

58,580 
10,176 
5,770 

28,947 
191,892 
34,453 
34,441 

1,072,520 
40,888 

155,249 
18,269 

14,782,426 

9,576 
15,429 

261,359 
622,030 
165,301 
385,860 

1,974,440 
3,423 

1,064,651 
101,242 
234,143 
622,245 

11,876,774 
442,559 

15,991,686 
336,449 
170,721 

1,882,863 
37,721 

889,555 
264,012 

4,344,557 
609,454 
116,200 

1,453,481 
768,957 

5,552,158 
3,366,254 

729,835 
396,495 
670,758 

4,998,841 
553,021 
772,910 
72,596 

210,786,422 
1,676,853 
260,293 
182,352 
406,892 
820,959 

17,543,850 
5,936,828 

271,379 
2,794,001 

169,887 
8,856,531 
1,109,623 
366,913 
226,315 
227,311 

8,635,355 
503,057 

3,672,516 

2,205,608 
38,833 
143,113 
7,743 

39,138 
69,983 

1,486,851 
38,103 
195,242 

9,691,844 
8,786 

509,305 
46,464 

38,172,282 

31,320 
69,350 

525,490 
1,826,718 
237,121 
814,403 

5,067,516 
27,295 

2,256,986 
210,342 
408,319 

1,172,169 
19,109,093 
1,553,342 

26,952,318 
579,665 
250,984 

3,075,028 
128,851 

1,819,582 
601,682 

7,954,489 
1,102,321 
162,343 

2,898,831 
1,972,495 

13,919,708 
5,931,675 
2,733,950 
598,329 

1,156,682 
12,709,481 

977,008 
1,382,454 
913,434 

409,829,557 
2,505,622 
436,623 
260,515 
682,530 

1,374,629 
28,001,226 
8,964,985 
477,808 

5,351,053 
384,916 

15,537,281 
2,682,147 

727,150 
368,386 
352,110 

19,890,874 
1,010,571 
6,998,892 

3,762,627 
58,143 

314,983 
43,153 
56,701 
159,736 

1,991,280 
120,565 
295,835 

12,295,182 
109,504 

1,297,740 
97,860 

70,647,027 

61,409 
137,439 


